

Gadsden Independent School District P.O. Drawer 70 Anthony, New Mexico 88021

Date: February 4, 2020

School Board Agenda Items

☐ Consent Agenda
_ Action
☐ Discussion Items
Title of Agenda Item: Fund 27149 PreK Transfer BAR
Board Meeting Date: February 13, 2020
Submitted By: Originator – <u>Jeanne Fields, Executive Director for Federal Programs</u>
Department – Federal Programs
Date – February 4, 2020
To Be Presented By: <u>Jeanne Fields</u> , <u>Executive Director for Federal Programs</u>
Approved By: <u>Ludym Martinez</u> , <u>Associate Superintendent Finance</u> Date –02/04/2020)
Background and Summary:
The Executive Director for Federal Programs requests BOE approval to transfer PreK funds from
Function .1000 Instruction, to cover emcumbrances in Function .2200 Support Services
Instruction and to provide supplies and materials for Function .2000 Support Services Instruction
Recommendation:
Approved

Assigned to Board Agenda for Meeting of (Date): February 13, 2020